
Annex 2 
 

English SHA leads 
 
 

SHA Contact Telephone EMail 

Avon, Gloucestershire 
and Wiltshire 

Jane Rennie 01249 858 566 jane.rennie@agwsha.nhs.uk 

Bedfordshire and 
Hertfordshire 

Elaine Askew 01727 792 846 elaine.askew@bedsandherts-ha.nhs.uk 

Birmingham and the 
Black Country 

Dr Tony Snell 0121 695 2323 tony.snell@bbcha.nhs.uk 

Cheshire and 
Merseyside 

Peter Lear 01925 406 000 peter.lear@cmha.nhs.uk 

County Durham and 
Tees Valley 

Dr Ian Ruffett 01642 666 784 ian.ruffett@cdtvha.nhs.uk 

Cumbria and Lancashire Pearse Butler 01772 647 197 pearse.butler@clha.nhs.uk 

Dorset and Somerset John Cape 01935 384 017 john.cape@dsha.nhs.uk 

Essex  Stephen Welfare 01277 755 257 stephen.welfare@essex.nhs.uk  

Greater Manchester Mandy Wearne 0161 237 2670 mandy.wearne@gmsha.nhs.uk  

Greater Manchester Phil Godrick 0161 237 2764 phil.goldrick@gmsha.nhs.uk 

Hampshire and Isle of 
Wight 

Denis Gibson 01962 893 739 denis.gibson@hants-wdc.co.uk 

Kent and Medway Nicola Anderson 01622 713 075 nicola.anderson@kentmedway.nhs.uk 

Leicestershire, 
Northamptonshire and 
Rutland 

Dave Knight 0116 295 7552 dave.knight@lnrwdc.nhs.uk 

Norfolk, Suffolk and 
Cambridgeshire 

Gary Theobold 01223 597 617 gary.Theobold@nscstha.nhs.uk 

North Central London Nic Greenfield 020 7756 2652 nic.greenfield@nclwdc.nhs.uk 

North East London Stephen Langford 020 7655 6600 stephen.langford@nelondon.nhs.uk 

North and East 
Yorkshire and Northern 
Lincolnshire 

Dr Gavin 
McBurnie 

01904 435 194 gavin.mcburnie@neynlha.nhs.uk 

North and East 
Yorkshire and Northern 
Lincolnshire 

Helen Smith 01904 420 320 helen.smith@neynlwdc.nhs.uk 

North West London Geraint Davies 0207 756 2644 geraint.davies@nwlha.nhs.uk 

Northumberland, Tyne 
and Wear 

Ian Spencer 0191 256 3298 ian.spencer@ntwha.nhs.uk 
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SHA Contact Telephone EMail 

South East London Eleanor Brown 020 7716 7045 eleanor.brown@selondon.nhs.uk  

South West London Neil Roberts 020 8545 6013 neil.roberts@swlha.nhs.uk 

South Yorkshire Annettte Laban 0114 282 368 annette.laban@sysha.nhs.uk 

Shropshire and 
Staffordshire 

Robert Bott 01785 252 233 
robert.bott@sasha.nhs.uk 

 

Surrey and Sussex John Schick 01293 778 801 john.schick@sysxha.nhs.uk 

South West Peninsula 
Anthony 
Farnsworth 

01392 207 476 anthony.farnsworth@swpsha.nhs.uk 

Thames Valley Celia Cohen 01865 336 919 celia.cohen@tvha.nhs.uk 

Trent Jill Matthews 0115 968 4444 jill.matthews@tsha.nhs.uk 

West Midlands South Gary Crellin 01527 587 500 gary.crellin@wmsha.nhs.uk 

West Yorkshire 
Graham 
Saunders 

0113 295 2029 graham.saunders@westyorks.nhs.uk  
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